 SCOPE：
This specification applies to the Pb Free Ceramic Chip Inductors
for MWCS-453226-SERIES
PRODUCT INDENTIFICATION
      MWCS - 453226 - 22N  J
           ①            ②         ③   ④
      ① Product Code
      ② Dimensions Code

(2) ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SEE TABLE 1
TEST INSTRUMENTS
L,Q  : HP 4291B IMPEDANCE ANALYZER (or equivalent)
SRF : ENA E5071B NETWORK ANALYZER  (or equivalent)
RDC : CHROMA MODEL 16502 MILLIOHMMETER  (or equivalent)
(3) CHARACTERISTICS
(3)-1 Operate temperature range ...... －40℃～＋125℃
        (Including self temp. rise)
(3)-2 Storage temperature range ...... －40℃～＋125℃
MWCS-453226-SERIES Page 1/7
MAG.LAYERS
       TABLE 1
Inductance Percent L/Q Freq. Quality SRF DCR Irms
L(uH) Tolerance (MHz) Min. (MHz)Min. (Ω) Max. (mA) Typ.
MWCS-453226-1R0□ 1.0 J,K 7.9/50 60 310 1.20 480
MWCS-453226-1R2□ 1.2 J,K 7.9/50 62 230 1.20 480
MWCS-453226-1R5□ 1.5 G,J,K 7.9/50 65 210 1.60 430
MWCS-453226-1R8□ 1.8 J,K 7.9/50 68 190 2.00 380
MWCS-453226-2R2□ 2.2 G,J,K 7.9/50 63 170 2.20 340
MWCS-453226-2R7□ 2.7 G,J,K 7.9/50 60 160 3.20 300
MWCS-453226-3R3□ 3.3 G,J,K 7.9/50 60 145 3.80 270
MWCS-453226-3R9□ 3.9 G,J,K 7.9/50 61 130 5.00 240
MWCS-453226-4R7□ 4.7 J,K 7.9/50 60 115 5.40 230
MWCS-453226-5R6□ 5.6 J,K 7.9/50 42 100 5.70 220
MWCS-453226-6R8□ 6.8 J,K 7.9/50 32 90 6.60 210
MWCS-453226-8R2□ 8.2 G,J,K 7.9/50 35 80 7.00 200
MWCS-453226-100□ 10 J,K 7.9/50 27 70 7.70 190
MWCS-453226-120□ 12 J,K 2.5/10 34 58 8.70 180
MWCS-453226-150□ 15 G,J,K 2.5/10 32 48 9.60 170
MWCS-453226-180□ 18 J,K 2.5/10 28 36 10.50 160
MWCS-453226-220□ 22 G,J,K 2.5/10 28 34 11.50 155
MWCS-453226-270□ 27 J,K 2.5/10 28 30 12.50 150
MWCS-453226-330□ 33 G,J,K 2.5/10 20 20 13.50 145
※ 1. Please specify the inductance tolerance,  G(±2%),J(±5%),K(±10%)
     2. L/Q Test OSC @200mV.
     2. Irms for a 15℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient .
MAGLAYERS